

6

Sch. XLV Form NO. 154					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
W:- Shahid Rajendra Singh Pathan					
Railway to Umesh Singh the owner					
here has property pathan					
Agency :- Rajkumar Rai					
Ag. No:- 03/CMBD/2025-2026					
Date of Start:- 30/04/2025					
Date of Completion:- 29/04/2025					

Date of Completion :- 29/04/2025

Record entry

① cleaning and grubbing of road bed:-
 $2 \times 12 \times 30.00 \times 1.125 = 810 \text{ m}^2$
 $\approx 0.81 \text{ ha.}$

② Causes of each grade and weather shoulder :-

Shoulder: $2 \times 6.00 \times 30.00 \times 0.500 \times 0.250 = 45 \text{ m}^3$

③ Concrete & Cement Concrete Pavement
(M35) :-

$$Q \times 30.00 \times \left(\frac{3.77 + 3.73}{2} \right) \times 0.125 = 28.05 \text{ m}^3$$
$$1 \times 10.00 \times 345 \times 0.125 = 4.68 \text{ m}^3$$
$$3 \times 30.000 \times \left(\frac{3.70 + 3.73 + 3.72}{3} \right) \times 0.125 = 41.81 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation = 74.54 m³

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XIV-Form No. 154					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① Cleaning and grubbing of road land:-					
0.081 Ha. vide TMRP (06)					
@ ₹ 73248.75 ——— ₹ 5933.00/-					
② Cost of sub grade and gutter shoulder:-					
45.00 m ³ vide TMRP (06)					
@ ₹ 244.02 ——— ₹ 10981.00/-					

③ Cost of Cement Concrete pavement (M35):-					
193.965 m ³ vide TMRP (06) & (07)					
@ ₹ 7772.26 ——— ₹ 1507546.00/-					
= ₹ 1524460.00/-					
Add L. Cost @ 1% = ₹ 15245.00/-					
Add S. Fees = ₹ 21208.00/-					
= ₹ 1560913.00/-					
Add 18% GST = ₹ 280964.00/-					
= ₹ 1841877.00/-					
below 1.97% as per Agg. = ₹ 36285.00/-					
= ₹ 1805592.00/-					
Less previous payment = ₹ 451398.00/-					
Continuation = ₹ 1354194.00					

Ranjan
19/12/25
JE

Tanishk
17/12/25
AE